Models:

9004202 - Strive Compact 120V STR IVE® CO M PACT

9016493 - Strive Compact w/ Iris 120V

CARPET CLEANER
/ READY m ® (S/N 10000000-20000000)
More than clean, it’s ReadySpace. ™ PARTS MAN UAL

O8O 9006290
For the latest Parts manuals and other
language Operator manuals, visit: Rev. 07 (09-2018)

IR v nobles. commanuats A OO




Ref Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
82681 (000000— ) Bracket WIdt, Lpg Mount 1
63810 (000000— ) Latch Assy, Lpg Tank Mtg, W/Nut 4
51839 (000000— Nut Adjustable, Lpg Tank Mtg 2
49263 (00000 Tie, Cable 3

D 82556 (00000p—001039) Bracket, Vaporizer 1
54930 (00000R— ) Vaporizer, LPG 1

4,

HOW TO ORDER PARTS - See diagram above

Only use TENNANT Company supplied or equivalent parts. Parts and supplies may be ordered online,
by phone, by fax or by mail.

Follow the steps below to ensure prompt delivery.
1.
2.
3.

(A) Identify the machine model.

(B) Identify the machine serial number from the data label.

(C) Ensure the proper serial number is used from

the parts list.

Identify the part number and quantity.

Do not order by page or reference numbers.

Provide your name, company name, customer ID number,
billing and shipping address, phone number and

purchase order number.

Provide detail shipping instructions.

(D) V - identifies an assembly
A — identifies parts included in assembly

Please fill out at time of installation for
future reference.

Model No. -

Serial No. -

Machine Options —

Sales Rep. -

Sales Rep. phone no. -

Customer ID Number -

Installation Date -

Tennant Company

PO Box 1452

Minneapolis, MN 55440 USA
Phone: (800) 553-8033
www.nobles.com

Specifications and parts are subject to change without notice.
Copyright © 2009-2018 TENNANT Company, Printed in U.S.A.




TABLE OF CONTENTS

RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE
ITEMS ... 5

STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP ........ooooiiiiaaa. 6
FRAME GROUP ... 8
TANKS AND SHROUD GROUP ............... 10
TANK COVER GROUP ..........cooiiiiii.., 12
VACUUM FAN GROUP .............oooiii... 14
SOLUTION GROUP . ... 16
SCRUB HEAD GROUP ............ccc.cu..... 18
ROLLER TOOL GROUP .........cooveeen... 20
ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM ..........ooveeen. .. 22
ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM IRIS TELEMETRY

OPTION ..ot 23
WIRE HARNESS, CHASSIS ........coooenn. .. 24
WIRE HARNESS, IRIS TELEMETRY .......... 25
OPTIONS
IRIS TELEMETRY GROUP . .................. 26
FLOOR TOOL GROUP, 8 in / 203 mm

(NEW STYLE) ...t 28
FLOOR TOOL GROUP, 8 in / 203 mm

(OLD STYLE) . .+ 30
HAND TOOL GROUP, 4 in / 101 mm

(NEW STYLE) ... 32
HAND TOOL GROUP, 4 in / 101 mm

(OLD STYLE) . .. 33
PUMP-UP CARPET SPRAYER ............... 34
DOCUMENTATION GROUP .................. 35

Nobles Strive® Compact (06-2017)



RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

4 Nobles Strive® Compact (04-2012)



RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

Part No. Serial Number Description

Qty.
1014918 (10000000-20000000 ) Wheel, 03.0d 0.88w 0.31b, W/ Bshg, Rbr 2
1039073 (10000000-20000000 ) Wheel Assy, 8.0d 2.0w 0.5b W/Brg 2
1074694 (10000000-20000000 ) Filter, Tube, Soltn, 200mesh 1
1044370 (10000000-20000000 ) Ball, Float, W/O Cage 1
1036090 (10000000-20000000 ) Seal, Vacuum [Trex] 2
1052876 (10000000-20000000 ) Gasket, Tank 2
605317 (10000000-20000000 ) Roller, Sqge, 1.350d X 1.48l [Delrin] 2
1028953  (10000000-20000000 ) Roller Assy, Readyspace 2
9004282 (10000000-20000000 ) Belt Kit, W/ Installation Tool [Qty 2] 1
1034819 (10000000-20000000 ) Gasket, Tool ,Cover 2

Nobles Strive® Compact (04-2016) 5



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP

Nobles Strive® Compact (03-2009)



STANDARD PARTS

Ref. Part No.
\ 9005513
9004321
1039088
1034592
1038375
602919
42368
140061
1034952
1043573
130166
1042410
130176
1037147
1033893
9008568
1034945
1034181
1036599
1043572
1034176
1034180
603104
603108
140239
1045239
1013295
9006059
1034924
1016399
140027
49609
1000307
1034155
1034872
612422
34 1042403

[ N N g I S S o S i N o i ol N N S o
WWWWNONONRNNDNOMNDNNDN 2 = - =2 2w .
DN O0OOCONOTERONOOONOOTRAWNON 2O OR®NO D WN

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Serial Number
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10876910-20000000
(10000000-10876909
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10876910-20000000
(10000000-10876910
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000

— N N e e N e N e n e e N e e e N e e N e N e N S e S e N S N S N S N

HANDLE GROUP

Description

Handle, Nobles Strive Compact

Cover, Handle Front/Rear Nobles Sc Kit
Label, Logo, Handle [Nobles]

Label, Opertnl, Instrmt Panl, Readyspace
Gauge, Ammeter, 120vac, 5.0a [RIr Press]
Switch, Rocker, Dpdt, On / On

Nut, Hex, Std, M4 X 0.70, 8

Washer, Lock, Ext, 08, PI

Screw, Hex, M4 X 0.7 X 12, Dbl Thrd
Screw, #10-14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap]
Grip, Cord, Strainrelief Pg—11 W/Nut Bk
Cord, 14ga /3, 16.0l, W/ Receptacle, Yel
Clip, Cord, Strainrelief [Bell] (Yellow)
Clip, Cord, Strainrelief, Black

Lever, Cntrl, Switch [Trex]

Switch Kit, W/ Washers, Fr/ F/1063165
Lever, Adjmt, Handle

Cover, Handle, Gray

Cover, Handle, Nobles [Trex]

Screw, #10-14 X 01.5, Spl[Shcs Selftap]
Bushing, FIng, 5mmb 12mmd 8mml, Pa6
Rod, Release [Trex]

Hook, Cord, Blk [Quick-Release]

Spring, Cmpr, Switch

Bolt, Shid, .38d X 1.75, .31-18

Tube, Assy, Handle [W/Harnesses]
Spring, Cmpr [2100 Series]
Plunger Kit, Handle

Pin, Roll, 04mmd X 40mml

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss
Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss

Screw, Soc, M8 X 1.25 X 16, 12.9
Handle, Pivot, Half

Pin, Roll, 06mmd X 36mml

Gear, Lock, Handle

Seal, Org, Gear Seat

Cord, Power, 1.5mm /3 Yel[2x15m 50ft Us]

_Ll\)_sl\)l\)_l;_';_';_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_LI\J_L_L_L_LI\)_L_L_L_L\]_LI\JI\)_L_L_L_L_L_L'S

Nobles Strive® Compact (09-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

FRAME GROUP

355064

1

8 Nobles Strive® Compact (09-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

R Part No.
1064038
86726
1032018
01683
09739
383720
383722
74027
9004275
A 10 NA
1039105
12 1044427
13 41578
14 02938
15 9004274
16 1015852
17 140027
18 1031418
19 1014918
20 1035139
21 1035137
22 1039073
23 1038770
24 1033757
25 33925
26 01685
27 1031527
28 1019349
29 1051665
30 1036668
31 08714
32 1051666
33 09162
34 1035496
35 1035519
36 605317
37 1036002
38 08713
39 49826
40 1014918
41 1034805
42 48732
43 140016
44 1020341
45 57167

(']
o

©CoOo~NOOOGOaOPPOON—

N/S 1033926

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

N/S = NOT SHOWN

Serial Number
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000

(10000000-20000000

FRAME GROUP

N e e N N e N e N e e e e N e e e n N e N e ne e n S e N e N e N S e N e N S N S S N S

Description

Gauge, Hourmeter, 05-277 Volt, Ac / Dc
Grommet, Rbr, 0.44id, F/0.5h, .19 Matl
Module, Timer, 120vac [Trex Readyspace]
Washer, Flat, 10, Ss

Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.80, NI, Ss
Circuitbreaker, 05.0a, Resetable
Circuitbreaker, 15.0a, Resetable

Screw, Pan, Phl, M6 X 1.00 X 12, NI, Pl
Cover Kit, Column , W/ Label [5gal 120v]
Label, Safety, 120vac [Etl]
Label,Warning,Ac Scrb/Extr [En/Fr/Es/Jp]
Nut, Hex, Lock, #8-32, NI, Ss

Washer, Flat, 06, Ss

Washer, Lock, Int, 08, Ss

Column Kit, Sppt, W/ Label [5 Gal]
Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, NI, FI, Ss
Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss
Cover, Frame, Rear [Trex]

Wheel, 03.0d 0.88w 0.31b, W/ Bshg, Rbr
Ring, Retaining, Ext, 0.31d, E-Type

Pin, Clevis, Grvd 0.31d X 2.00I, Ss
Wheel Assy, 8.0d 2.0w 0.5b W/Brg
Washer, Flat, 0.50b 0.75d 0.06, Ss

Bolt, Shid, .50 X 3.25, .38-16, Ss
Washer, Flat, M12, Ss

Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss
Frame (Machined)

Screw, Trs, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Ss, Sems
Bracket, Adjustment, Head

Bumper, Front

Nut, Hex, Lock, M10 X 1.5, NI, Ss
Adjuster, Roller

Screw, Set, Soc, M6 X 1.00 X 8, NI
Bracket, Roller

Bar, Rnd, Stl, 0.31d X 4.09I, 2cham
Roller, Sqge, 1.350d X 1.48I [Delrin]
Knob, Adj, M10 X50 Stud, Blk

Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss
Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 16, NI, Ss
Wheel, 03.0d 0.88w 0.31b, W/ Bshg, Rbr
Bracket, Bumper Wheel

Screw, Pan, Phl, M6 X 1.00 X 10, Ss
Washer, Lock, Split, 0.25, Ss

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems
Plug, Hole, Rnd, 0.62h .03-.12, Blk Nyl
(Non-Telemetry Models)

Harness, Chassis, Ele [T-Rex Readyspace]

_L_l;_L_L_L_LI\J_L_LI\J_L_L_L_L_L_L_LI\)_L(,Q[\)NNNNNI\)_LJ;_';_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_L'g

—

Nobles Strive® Compact (09-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

TANKS AND SHROUD GROUP

355075

10

Nobles Strive® Compact (03-2009)



STANDARD PARTS

TANKS AND SHROUD GROUP
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 1 9016190 (10876910-20000000 ) Tank Kit, Recvy W/Labels [Nob Gray 5gal] 1
v 1 9004304 (10000000-10876909 ) Tank, Rec W/ Labels Nobles 5 Gal Kit 1
A 2 1039499 (10000000-20000000 ) Label, Side [Strive Compact] 1
AV 3 9004285 (10000000-20000000 ) Handle, Tank Kit 1
AA 4 24265 (10000000-20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 16, Ss 2
v 5 9016191 (10876910-20000000 ) Tank Kit, Soltn W/Labels [Nob Gray 5gal] 1
v 5 9004306 (10000000-10876909 ) Tank, Sol W/ Labels Nobles 5 Gal Kit 1
A 6 1038968 (10000000-20000000 ) Label, Soltn, Tank [5.0 Gal] 1
A 7 1040113 (10000000-20000000 ) Label, Oper, Instr [Readyspace] 1
A 8 1039499 (10000000-20000000 ) Label, Side [Strive Compact] 1
AV 9 9004285 (10000000-20000000 ) Handle, Tank Kit 1
AA 10 24265 (10000000-20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 16, Ss 2

11 1019349 (10000000-20000000 ) Screw, Trs, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Ss, Sems 3
v 12 9004300 (10000000-20000000 ) Shroud, W/ Labels Nobles 5 Gal Kit 1
A 13 578769 (10000000-20000000 ) Decal, Moving Parts Textless 2
A 14 1034636 (10000000-20000000 ) Label, Front, 3.00 [Nobles Icon] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Nobles Strive® Compact (09-2018) 11



STANDARD PARTS

TANK COVER GROUP

Nobles Strive® Compact (06-2017)

12



STANDARD PARTS

R Part No.
1037759
1035358
24555
1016399
140027
1034346
1036063
140340
1042715
1074694
140011
1051274
1042277
1044370
9005924
1036090
1052876
602849
1035866
1037756
140308
1054345

(']
o

> > J
REBE3IzaisnisoeNoareN

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

TANK COVER GROUP

Serial Number

(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10451589-20000000

— N e N N e N e N e N N e N N N S S S S

Description

Cover , Tanks, Upper, Nobles [Trex]

Pin, Grvd, 0.375d, 1.25I

Ring, Retaining, Ext, 0.38d, [E-Ring]
Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss
Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss
Bracket, Pivot, Cover, Mtg

Hose, Soltn, .25 Id, .453 Od, 56.0 L
Screw, Pan, Phl, 10-24 X 0.62, Ss[Typ25]
Fitting, Brs, Str, Bm04/Pm02

Filter, Tube, Soltn, 200mesh

Washer, Flat, 0.21b 0.45d .03, Ss
Gasket, Shield, Float

Shield, Float

Ball, Float, W/O Cage

Cover, Tank, Inner W/ Seals, Kit

Seal, Vacuum [Trex]

Gasket, Tank

Strainrelief, Cord, Ele, Pm08, Blk Nyl
Hose, Recvy, Formed [Trex]

Hose, Vacuum, 1.50d, 18.0l [Wire—Reinf]
Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.31-2.25d, .50w
Clip, Retaining, Seal

Nobles Strive® Compact (04-2016)

13



STANDARD PARTS

VACUUM FAN GROUP

355069

14

Nobles Strive® Compact (04-2016)



STANDARD PARTS

R Part No.
1031960
1026454
610144
1032555
1038373
79381
1038379
08708
1050092
09258
607183
140801
140011
09007
01684
08708
1034069
630010
9012566
1071839

(']
o

o3I PRaNIs0RNO AR WD~

A 1071842
A 20 01684
21 600009
22 11531
23 130773

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

VACUUM FAN GROUP

Serial Number

10000000-20000000
10000000-20000000
10000000-20000000
10000000-20000000
10000000-20000000
10000000-20000000
10000000-20000000
10000000-20000000
10000000-20000000
10000000-20000000
10000000-20000000
10000000-20000000
10000000-20000000
10000000-20000000
10000000-20000000
10000000-20000000
10000000-20000000
10000000-20000000
10669373-20000000
10000000-10669372

N . ~ ~ ~ —~ ~ o~ o~

(10669373-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000

— N e N e N N e N e n S e N S e S S N

~— — — ~— ~—

Description

Plate, Mtg, Vacuum

Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 10, Ss
Spacer, Fan

Hose, Vacuum, 1.50id X 19.5l, 2cuff, Cir
Hose, Vacuum, Wir, 38.0id X 570.0I, Clr
Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.25-2.00d, .50w
Hose, Vacuum, Wir, 38.0id X 335.0I, Clr
Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI

Manifold, Soltn, Wand [Trex]

Screw, Pan, Phl, M6 X 1.00 X 40, 4.8
Seal, Cap, Vacuum Tool [607170]
Screw, Trs, Phl, 08-32 X 0.38, Ss
Washer, Flat, 0.21b 0.45d .03, Ss
Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, Ss
Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss

Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI

Plate, Vac Mounting

Gasket, 12.7mm Th, 43mmid 73mmod
Fan Kit, Vacuum, 5.7d, 120vac, 2 Stage
Fan, Vacuum, 5.7d, 120 Vac, 2 Stage
(Replaced by 9012566)

Vr, Brush Kit, Vac Fan 1071839
Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss
Muffler, Exhaust, Vacfan

Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.06-2.00d, .56w
Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D

_L_L_L_LJ;O)[\)_L_L_LI\)_LI\)_LJ;_L_LI\)Q)_L‘S

—_ - A

Nobles Strive® Compact (06-2017)

15



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP

355068

> ‘~
= :

o7 d

16 Nobles Strive® Compact (07-2010)



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

1 08712 (10000000-20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss 2
2 01684 (10000000-20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 2
3 150417 (10000000-20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm04/Pm06 2
4 1031915 (10000000-20000000 ) Pump, Soltn, Ele, 110vac 1
5 43844 (10000000-20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.25-0.62d, .31w 15
6 1034331 (10000000-20000000 ) Bracket, Pump 1
7 140874 (10000000-20000000 ) Screw, Hex, 10-32 X 0.38, PI [Inwa Ty1] 2
8 606364 (10000000-20000000 ) Hose, Pvc, Brd, 0.25id 0.500d 60.01,Gray (160204) 1
9 150515 (10000000-20000000 ) Fitting, Brs, Str, Bm04/PmO04 [Taped] 2
10 1028773 (10000000-20000000 ) Fitting, Brs, E90, Bm04/Pf04 1
11 32486 (10000000-20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.50, Sae 1
12 1033445 (10000000-20000000 ) Shroud, Splash, Nozzle [Trex] 1

v 13 1061033 (10000000-20000000 ) Nozzle Assy, Spray [1/4gjja+Qtka-1]] 1

A 14 1034685 (10000000-20000000 ) Nozzle, Tip, Spray [Qtka] 1
15 41579 (10000000-20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 08, Ss 2
16 579237 (10000000-20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 12, Ss 2
17 150713 (10000000-20000000 ) Fitting, Pistc, Tee, Bm04/Bm04/Bm04 1
18 1037846 (10000000-20000000 ) Manifold, Soltn, 120 Volt 1
19 01683 (10000000-20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 2
20 07514 (10000000-20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 10, Ss 2
21 140841 (10000000-20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, 10-32 X 0.62, Ss 2
22 150418 (10000000-20000000 ) Fitting, Brs, E90, Bm04/Pm04 1
23 150525 (10000000-20000000 ) Fitting, Brs, Str, Bm04/Pm02 1
24 150402 (10000000-20000000 ) Fitting, Brs, E90, Pf02/Pf02 1
25 3148.816 (10000000-20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.52b 0.88d .06, Stl, PI 1
26 150915 (10000000-20000000 ) Fitting, Brs, Qdc, Pm02, Fem [Ser 5] 1
27 606161 (10000000-20000000 ) Hose, Pvc, Brd, 0.25id 0.500d 36.01,Gray (160204) 1
28 150713 (10000000-20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm04/Bm04/Bm04 1
29 1035296 (10000000-20000000 ) Washer, Flat, Belleville, .567 1

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Nobles Strive® Compact (04-2012) 17



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP

355066

(S/N 10000000-10451588)

18 Nobles Strive® Compact (02-2014)



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1045325 (10000000-20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 45, Ss 8
2 1027144 (10000000-20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, M6, Ss 8
3 01684 (10000000-20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 8
4 1054903 (10000000-20000000 ) Housing, Brush, Dbl, 40cm 1
v 5 9007963 (10000000-20000000 ) Door Kit, Brush, W/ Hdwr 1
A 6 1019349 (10000000-20000000 ) Screw, Trs, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Ss, Sems 2
A 7 1030682 (10000000-20000000 ) Shaft, Idler Plug 2
A 8 01543 (10000000-20000000 ) Ring, Retaining, Ext, 0.39d, Basic 2
A 9 1030680 (10000000-20000000 ) Hub, Idler, Brush 2
A 10 1042312 (10000000-20000000 ) Seal, Org, .103 X .862 1d, 118 2
v 11 1072721 (10656884-20000000 ) Motor, Ele, 115vdc 1550rpm .25hp 2.3a 2
A 12 1067897 (10656884-20000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor 4
v 11 1035298 (10000000-10656883 ) Motor, .25hp, 115vdc, 2.1a, 1550 Rpm 2
(Replaced by 1072721)
A 12 1045465 (10000000-10656883 ) Brush, Carbon (Pk=2) Ref Part 1035298 4
13 1030623 (10000000-20000000 ) Sheave, 07grv, 16.03pd [Ph] 2
14 01684 (10000000-20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 4
15 07515 (10000000-20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.25, Ss 4
16 34323 (10000000-20000000 ) Screw, Hex, .25-20 X 0.75, NI 4
17 1037928 (10000000-20000000 ) Cover, Belt, Spg (Dual Roller) 1
18 1019349 (10000000-20000000 ) Screw, Trs, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Ss, Sems 2
19 140946 (10000000-20000000 ) Screw, Rnd, Sltd, 06-32 X 1.00, Nyl 1
20 140534 (10000000-20000000 ) Nut, Hex, #06-32, Nyl 1
21 1028953 (10000000-20000000 ) Roller Assy, Readyspace 2
22 386868 (10000000-20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 12, Ss 1
23 07515 (10000000-20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.25, Ss 1
24 1042443 (10000000-20000000 ) Support, Kickstand, Blk, Nyl 1
25 140060 (10000000-20000000 ) Washer .505x.750x.045 Wave 1
26 08712 (10000000-20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss 3
27 15678 (10000000-20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Ss 3
28 9004280 (10000000-20000000 ) Bracket, Motor Mount W/ Bearing/Seal Kit 1
29 9004282 (10000000-20000000 ) Belt Kit, W/ Installation Tool [Qty 2] 1
30 130288 (10000000-20000000 ) Rectifier, Bridge, Rnd, 12a 1000volt, Ce 1
31 09162 (10000000-20000000 ) Screw, Set, Soc, M6 X 1.00 X 8, NI 4
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Nobles Strive® Compact (02-2014) 19



STANDARD PARTS

ROLLER TOOL GROUP

Nobles Strive® Compact (06-2017)

20



STANDARD PARTS

ROLLER TOOL GROUP
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 49826 (10000000-20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 16, NI, Ss 4
2 1040254 (10000000-20000000 ) Fitting, Brs, Str, Bm04/Pf02 2
3 1054838 (10000000-20000000 ) Cover, Tool, Str Roll Vacuum, 380mm 2
4 1037380 (10000000-20000000 ) Nozzle, Flush, Readyspace 2
5 1034819 (10000000-20000000 ) Gasket, Tool ,Cover 2
6 9004284 (10000000-20000000 ) Cover, Tool W/ Hardware Kit 2
7 9006593 (10000000-20000000 ) R3 Foam Gasket Service Kit 1

Nobles Strive® Compact (06-2017) 21



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM

1046175_E

BLK

: 1

120V AC 1
CHASSIS
% S| CBl1 GND
I 7 BLUE |2 BLU
5 15A MAIN BREAKER
~, 1
| s
2 3
MAIN POWER VAC MOTOR
BRN 2A B B ORG [1041035] B B ORG 3 | 2 BLU 6B
BRN 2A L/,
_I_ K BLU 6E
z PUMP MOTOR
z
N BRN 2 HOUR METER | 2 BLU A
sW3
Tl
S oDk 11036591] BRUSH_METER BLACK 12 L
cB2 =
TRIGGER SWITCH - ) A RED 1 | — 2 RED 11 FRONT BRUSH MOTOR 1
V|m| e SA BRUSH BREAKER m
NO CONNECTION = <
@ |~ =
w r
@ REAR BRUSH MOTOR 2
&l o
x
.
o
2 DIODE BRIDGE
= o
W

NOTES:
ALL SWITCHES SHOWN IN THE OFF POSITION

8

BLK 13 [1036561 ]

BLU 6F

ul

FLUSH TIMER MODULE

FLUSH VALVE

¢N
|A¢w

| | GRY 8 A~~~ BLU 6D
s
RS SOLENOID VALVE
YEL 4 NN BLU 6C
|7

Nobles Strive® Compact (09-2018)

22



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM IRIS TELEMETRY OPTION

1046175

BLK BLK
x
-
o
Ec E'_ EN Em E
TO: 2A/BRN @ HOUR METER : ° ® ® 13
. BRN = S _— =
VOLTAGE CONVERTOR b >
[am
BRN BRN . =
fov é %}0/\—7 Wk U§J
W
BLU BLU N e |0 o
(N)ov é % oA+ —
WﬂNnHS 5
: BLU - .=
o o ‘:\ i i %
TO: 39/BLU @ HOUR METER z < 5 = -
2A o 9
< RED RED T
IN-LINE FUSE
NOTES:
- 2A/BRN AND 39/BLU @ HOUR METER HAVE AC VOLTAGE
WHEN THE MACHINE IS ON.
- +12VDC VOLTAGE ON THE OUTPUT OF THE VOLTAGE
CONVERTOR TELLS THE TELEMETRY MODULE THAT THE
MACHINE IS RUNNING.
OPTIONAL:
TELEMETRY ONLY
Nobles Strive® Compact (06-2017) 23



STANDARD PARTS

WIRE HARNESS, CHASSIS

®
o
e}
re}
re}
»
AONNOH9
! SISSVHO
E HOLON
’ e
' - % HINI L
dION3T0S o8
S3IHIM_E_ TV NO l
s ' 0317ddY W3S 3WIN 0s xe
H3nv3yg
9 11NJH10
— 10
dION3TI0S o8 SENLE!S=]
3ovdsAQv3d % ' M oL g Wtjum_u
o8 s NIVA
[
aNNOX9 SEz 069 \
SISSVHD %' !%\J o8 , g%mmzi
(-] 2 YoLlow A 3
GH = ol [ |32
1-) _mokozﬁg o5 m
) %0 [ @3] - EIC) "
Rl
)
Y3 1411038 oV g UHD oF r/ o 3 .o
SSIANYYH
H3T411034 2V @E UHD o o g Wmézl\z
=20 9 0s 311 37&@V2 g WKM}Wﬁ
oart
(+] T YOLOW A g oS
(+] 2 "olOW A g s
ONNOH9 S1SSVHO A @H (@8 =
3n18] v1
>ovia] 81 [ var ERRCICR
sovia| 81| 21 EnCIET
d3sn_LON M WO T13A/N3399] 81
601+E Y oMV 2z-91 TYNINEIL ONIH Q3LVINSNINA OT# M ENIRER ] ISRBEIVAEERCINCE
801+E Y oMV 2z-91 TIYNIAY3L ONIH Q3LVINSNINN 8% ~ a3y| 81 | vor 0350 10N
IVNING3L a3y 8r | ol MOT13A/N3349[ BT
e-621025-2 v 9v14 031VINSNI ATINd 3IYW34 (22-81) .52 H 0350 LON 6 d3sn_LON
2-481025-2 AV | CIYNIWGAL G3LVINSNT ATINS 3IVAES (22-81) .52° 9 AVHO| ST 8 MOTT3A/NI3E9)| BT
0350 _LON z WOT13A/N3399] 81
INTYHSLYIH HLIA H3A0D ONV oWIHI ONIOSTIVHLY 4 SN[ +1] 1o ICRRENIER
2-£01025-2 JW_| " IVNING3L @vl I VA 3LV INSNI ATINd(22-811 52" 3 035N ION HO SONVEO| ¥ 1
1-£890SE_tN/d “TIVNIWGIL IIWAT 0-10LDB%-1_=N/d a 3n78)8r| 99 a3sn _LON
T-2/2¥6L EN/d *TV3S SHIM M-N-3LVAN LINOHID E dAV AQOE HOLOINNOD EnCIEEE \moua| 81
ONIQ1vdd NOTAN Yovg ) ECIEINEES) NEEIED
Z-161125-€ WV | IYNTWGSL @Vl FIVN O3LVINSNT ATINd (91 #1] .G2° g ERCIEHNE 435N LON
2-0280SE € v TIVNING3L Q3LVINSN] A T4 31VAES (51-811 uG2" v Snig| e ] 99 a3sn_LON
Y39ANN 18vd S.939N10VANNYA | HN 5Z1S ¥ 3dAL VNIAY3L WNINGIL
IDJDQT;/\TEK H0T00| OV | 55T

Qty.

Description

Serial Number

Part No.
1033926

Ref.

Harness, Chassis, Ele [T-Rex Readyspace]

)

(10000000-20000000

1

Nobles Strive® Compact (06-2017)

24



STANDARD PARTS

WIRE HARNESS, IRIS TELEMETRY

355592

HOLY3IANOD_39VLTI0A
(1) 138v]
HOLY3ANOD 39VLTIOA 0L

HILINGNOH B NAOHE
t1)73av]
H3L3INENOH @ NNOES 0L

(738v1 ON)
* 3INdon
AHL3INITIL
ma :1Ivi3a

\A‘zmm 1viEa \A‘Dmx ERINE

g

ez

El B *
E2 2034
H313INENOH ® 3G 179
3 (117138v] 1039
H3L3INHNOH @ 3n718 0L - “S0d “ON TdIM
AHL3IN3T3L OL
“INFIWAINOT §0 W-WILTd ‘LINONVd ‘311 391M] 9
*§30710S HLIM 39IM 3HL NIL-3dd B

Tdnd ANV _*.G2° X0vE NOILVINSNI 3YIM dIHLS °"NOILYIOT SIHL 1V HOLO3NNOD H0 TWNIWM3L ON

I 2] *8# 310N 335 " (uG290° -/+)
[ .52° ON3 3HL HO4 1d3OX3 *MNIYHSLYIH HLIM IWNIAY3L 3TYW 3HILINT H3A0D ° (E-ES529¢# OOAL 3

»a3g €0 TIv1¥# OJAL) HO 8//1%# 0JAL ‘v90Z-81 “03LYINSNINN ‘NOLSYS ‘.0S2° 3avd “IVNIWY3L
a3y "B# JLON 335 “HNIGHSLY3H *SNI HSN 14 " (1-SLEIS# 00AL HO v/Z1v# g

EEr] 00AL) MO ¥//1b# ODAL *¥V902-81 *03LVINSNINN *NOLSVY °.0Sz° "3 10V.1d303H *IVNIAY3L
EY e e “ATHASSSY OL HOldd S3YIM HIOE NIL §30105-39d . "dXH 200 v1E0# 3SM1d 131111 5

= =~ H0 *Y-2-08V# NNVWSSNE $3SNJ dWv0®2 HLIM 030V0T  "SBI0X3# ‘83010HISN4 3INI1-NI_‘NISINg

ens [ [GEE] “ATIN3Y34410 Q314103dS ATIVO13[03dS SI NOILOIS LWHL

cng fANE] [ARE] SS3IINN_wde IVIHILVA ST ONIMYHO NO NMOHS 1INONOD
e aE] ] TV "3dvL VOIHLIO3T3 MOvd HLIM 034VL 38 Ol SON3 ONY SNOILO3SHIINI 11V °371SHIA0 a

ENDg [AF] [ANE] 1ON 00 "3SVON3 0L Q3zIS

e Neg NHD ONIENL  °ONIGNL O3LNTOANOD F1GIX3 T4 G3LL0TIS °MOVIE °NOTIAN :("D34 SY)INIYIADO SSINHVH

NES N5 "1-BLIOLL¥
NS Neg NHS 9NTd VIS 3HINO3H LON 0 ONV ‘ATIVNEILINI OF WIS 38V SNOLLISOd JISANN  ° 1-+GBOLL# v

ON 3HIM saun|  JIYL3D ‘v902-91 “3TVN34 ‘(E)STYNIMYIL "1-0890//# ‘de2 ‘ITVNI4 “TVISIAV “ (1)HOLIINNGD
NOT1d183530 EM

Qty.
25

Cs, Harness, Ele [Telem, R3 / Strive]
Vr, Fuse, 002a, 250vdc, Cartridge

Description

)
)

(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000

Serial Number

Part No.
1075892
2 9009990

1

Ref.
Nobles Strive® Compact (06-2017)

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

A%
A




OPTIONS

IRIS TELEMETRY GROUP

Nobles Strive® Compact (06-2017)

26



OPTIONS

IRIS TELEMETRY GROUP
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

1 1070659 (10000000-20000000 ) Antenna, Telem, 70 In [Gprs] 1
2 09739 (10000000-20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.80, NI, Ss 4
3 1233223 (10000000-20000000 ) Cs, Plate WIdt, Mount [Iris, Trex] 1
4 140015 (10000000-20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Split, 0.31, Ss 1
5 140226 (10000000-20000000 ) Screw, Hex, .31-18 X 0.62, Ss 1
6 1069467 (10000000-20000000 ) Controlbox Assy, Telem [Usa, 3g] 1
7 140011 (10000000-20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.21b 0.45d .03, Ss 8
8 09200 (10000000-20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 12, Ss 4

\ 9 1075892 (10000000-20000000 ) Cs, Harness, Ele [Telem, R3 / Strive] 1

A 9009990 (10000000-20000000 ) Vr, Fuse, 002a, 250vdc, Cartridge 1
10 130773 (10000000-20000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 6
11 86726 (10000000-20000000 ) Grommet, Rbr, 0.44id, F/0.5h, .19 Matl 1
12 1069580 (10000000-20000000 ) Label, Mach, Telem [Usa, Intl] 1
13 140546 (10000000-20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, .31-18, NI, Ss 1

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Nobles Strive® Compact (06-2017) 27



OPTIONS

FLOOR TOOL GROUP, 8 in /203 mm (NEW STYLE)

355116

28

Nobles Strive® Compact (07-2010)



OPTIONS

FLOOR TOOL GROUP, 8 in /203 mm (NEW STYLE)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1058735 (10000000-20000000 ) Tool Assy, Floor, W/ Ss Head 1
A 1 1058997 (10000000-20000000 ) Wand, Tube, Upper, Fr/ 1058735, Repimt 1
A 2 1058995 (10000000-20000000 ) Wand Assy, Lower, Fr/ 1058735, Repimt 1
A 3 605988 (10000000-20000000 ) Vr, Bracket, Hanger, Valve 1
A 4 1058998 (10000000-20000000 ) Hose, Brd, 39.0l, Fr/ 1058735, Replmt 1
A 5 1059131 (10000000-20000000 ) Hose Assy, 10ft, F/1058735, Repimt 1
A 6 578064000 (10000000-20000000 ) Valve, Water, Flow Cntrl, W/Lever [Wand] 1
A 7 150516 (10000000-20000000 ) Fitting, Brs, Str, Bm06/Pm04 1
A 8 150403 (10000000-20000000 ) Fitting, Brs, E45, Pf04/Pm04 [Taped] 1
A 9 150921 (10000000-20000000 ) Fitting, Ss, Qdc, Pm02 [Ser 5] 1
A 10 1059002 (10000000-20000000 ) Fitting, Jet, Vee, .25npt, Brs 1
A 11 1058999 (10000000-20000000 ) Washer, Flat, Abs, F/ 1058735, Replmt 1
A 12 140058 (10000000-20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.54b 0.88d .06, Ss [Wand] 1
A 13 130041 (10000000-20000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.5] .19w 1

N/S 220040 (10000000-20000000 ) Bag, Hose, Accssry, 24x36[W/Draw String] (Optional) 1
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Nobles Strive® Compact (07-2010) 29



OPTIONS

FLOOR TOOL GROUP, 8 in /203 mm (OLD STYLE)

355078

30

Nobles Strive® Compact (07-2010)



OPTIONS

FLOOR TOOL GROUP, 8 in /203 mm (OLD STYLE)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 605976 (10000000-20000000 ) Tool, Pickup, Floor, 8.0w, Complt (Rpld By P/N 1058735) 1
A 1 605977 (10000000-20000000 ) Head Assy, W/ Lower Tube, 8.0inch 1
(Rpld By P/N 1058995)
A 2 200467 (10000000-20000000 ) Wand [Upper Section Only] (Rpld By P/N 1058997) 1
A 3 605988 (10000000-20000000 ) Vr, Bracket, Hanger, Valve 1
A 4 603546 (10000000-20000000 ) Hose Assy, 1.25 X 10ft [Hide-A-Hose] 1
(Rpld By P/N 1059131)
A 5 150403 (10000000-20000000 ) Fitting, Brs, E45, Pf04/PmO04 [Taped] 1
A 6 578064000 (10000000-20000000 ) Valve, Cntrl, Water 1
A 7 150516 (10000000-20000000 ) Fitting, Brs, Str, Bm06/PmO05 1
A 8 605991 (10000000-20000000 ) Hose Assy, 0.25d [Whip] (Rpld By P/N 1058998) 1
A 9 130041 (10000000-20000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.5] .19w 1
A 10 140058 (10000000-20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.54b 0.88d .06, Ss [Wand] 1
A 11 605990 (10000000-20000000 ) Washer, Flat, .53 X 1.1 X .19, Abs 1
A 12 605989 (10000000-20000000 ) Plstc Vee Jet 8002 1
A 13 150921 (10000000-20000000 ) Fitting, Ss, Qdc, Pm02 [Ser 5] 1
N/S 220040 (10000000-20000000 ) Bag, Hose, Accssry, 24x36[W/Draw String] (Optional) 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Nobles Strive® Compact (04-2012)

31



OPTIONS

HAND TOOL GROUP, 4in /101 mm (NEW STYLE)

355117

Ref. Part No.
1058747
1059230
1059003
611807
611812
1059006
1059005
611815
1059004
611817
611818
1059130
150921
150521
220040

| 2 RSN S S 2 S S 2 g R
N2 o©ONOUO AN = =

N/S

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Serial Number
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000

~— N e N N e N S N S N N S

Description

Tool Assy, Hand, W/ Ss Head & Plstc Wndw
Tool Assy, W/Trigger F/1058747, Repimt
Tool, W/ Wndw, Ss, F/1058747, Repimt
Valve, Tool, Hand [Pmf]

Valve, Hanger [Pmf]

Fitting, Jet, Tee, Plstc, Fr/ 1058747

Seal, Org, Fr/ 1058747, Repimt

Retainer, Plate [Pmf]

Tool, Wndw, Plstc, Fr/ 1058747

Ferrule, Pm02/.18tube

Trigger, Handle Pmf

Hose Assy, 10ft, F/1058747, Replmt

Fitting, Ss, Qdc, PmO02 [Ser 5]

Fitting, Brs, Str, Bm02/Pf02

Bag, Hose, Accssry, 24x36[W/Draw String] (Optional)

(3]
<

—_ A A L e

32

Nobles Strive® Compact (07-2010)



OPTIONS

HAND TOOL GROUP, 4 in /101 mm (OLD STYLE)

13

14

/

/

\
W@/

355079

10
- 9 2
v I |
11
3
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
613396 (10000000-20000000 ) Tool Assy, Hand, 4.0w, 1.25d Hose[Ser 5] 1
(Rpld By P/N 1058747)
v 1 608901 (10000000-20000000 ) Tool, Hand, W/ Trigger Assy (Rpld By P/N 1058747) 1
A 1 608891 (10000000-20000000 ) Tool, Hand, W/O Trigger Assy (Rpld By P/N 1058747) 1
AV 2 608899 (10000000-20000000 ) Trigger, Hand Tool, Assy (Rpld By P/N 1058747) 1
AA 3 608897 (10000000-20000000 ) Vr, Nut, Plstc, Spray Tip 1
AL 4 608896 (10000000-20000000 ) Fitting, Spray, Tip 11003 Blue 1
AA 5 608900 (10000000-20000000 ) Screen, Tool, Hand 1
AL 6 608895 (10000000-20000000 ) Fitting, Nozzle, Spray 1
AL 7 608894 (10000000-20000000 ) Fitting, Valve Body, Hand Tool 1
AA 8 608898 (10000000-20000000 ) Trigger, Hand Tool 1
9 608892 (10000000-20000000 ) Seal, Hose, Soltn 1
Vv 10 613395 (10000000-20000000 ) Hose, Vacuum, 1.25id X 104.0l, 2cuff 1
(Rpld By P/N 1058747)
A 11 608893 (10000000-20000000 ) Hose, Soltn, Hand Tool (Rpld By P/N 1058747) 1
AV 12 613394 (10000000-20000000 ) Hose, Vacuum, 1.25id X 104.0l, 1cuff,Blk 1
(Rpld By P/N 1059130)
AL 13 613393 (10000000-20000000 ) Hose, Vacuum, 1.25id X 088.0I [I-Helix] 1
(Rpld By P/N 1059130)
AL 14 609440 (10000000-20000000 ) Cuff, Hose, 1.5slip X 1.25thd Blk (Rpld By P/N 1059130) 1
N/S 220040 (10000000-20000000 ) Bag, Hose, Accssry, 24x36[W/Draw String] (Optional) 1
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Nobles Strive® Compact (04-2012) 33



OPTIONS

PUMP-UP CARPET SPRAYER

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description
605848 (10000000-20000000 ) Sprayer 2gal Pumpup Hd

Qty.

34

Nobles Strive® Compact (03-2009)



OPTIONS

Ref. Part No.

9006290
9003763
9004229

DOCUMENTATION GROUP

Serial Number Description

(10000000-20000000 ) Manual, Parts [Strive Compact, En — Na]
(10000000-20000000 ) Manual, Oprtr [Readyspace, En/Es/Fr]
(10000000-20000000 ) Instr, Use&Care, Wallchart[Readyspace C]

.![m] To view, print, order, download the latest Parts manual, other language
Operator manuals, and Use and Care Guides (wall charts), visit:

www.nobles.com/manual

[ G N -

Nobles Strive® Compact (09-2018)

35



	HOW TO ORDER PARTS
	RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS
	GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

	STANDARD PARTS
	HANDLE GROUP
	FRAME GROUP
	TANKS AND SHROUD GROUP
	TANK COVER GROUP
	VACUUM FAN GROUP
	SOLUTION GROUP
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP
	ROLLER TOOL GROUP
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM IRIS TELEMETRY OPTION
	WIRE HARNESS, CHASSIS
	WIRE HARNESS, IRIS TELEMETRY

	OPTIONS
	IRIS TELEMETRY GROUP
	FLOOR TOOL GROUP, 8 in / 203 mm (NEW STYLE)
	FLOOR TOOL GROUP, 8 in / 203 mm (OLD STYLE)
	HAND TOOL GROUP, 4 in / 101 mm (NEW STYLE)
	HAND TOOL GROUP, 4 in / 101 mm (OLD STYLE)
	PUMP-UP CARPET SPRAYER
	DOCUMENTATION GROUP


